



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 306/2024**

CHANDER BHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P.S. Bhati, Advocate.

versus

MONU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

CM APPL. 56194/2024 (exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL.56196/2024 (for condonation of delay in re-filing)

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The delay in re-filing of the appeal is condoned.

FAO 306/2024 & CM APPL.56195/2024 (stay)

1. Appellant is plaintiff before the learned Trial Court and is aggrieved by the order whereby his application seeking injunction under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC has been dismissed.
2. Issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes including dasti, returnable on 04th April, 2025. Notice be also issued through counsel.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024/st