



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 306/2024 and CM APPL. 56195/2024**

CHANDER BHANAppellant
Through: Mr. R.P.S. Bhatti, Adv.
versus

MONU & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
04.04.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Notice of the present appeal has not been issued to the respondents, as PF is returned under objections. Let the objections be removed within seven days from today.
3. Let notice be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes including *dasti* and *via* approved courier as well.
4. Re-notify the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service on the parties and for completion of pleadings on 08.07.2025.
5. Re-notify the matter before this Court for further consideration on 29.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 04, 2025/sp/sa