



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 306/2024**

CHANDER BHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. RPS Bhatti, Adv.

versus

MONU & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.07.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 04.04.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, R-1 to 4 have been served.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 4 enters appearance and accepts notice. Vakalatnama has already been filed and on record. He submits that he does not wish to file reply and would argue the matter straight away before the Hon'ble Court.

Since service and pleadings are complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 29.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2025/yo