



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 306/2024 & CM APPL. 56195/2024**

CHANDER BHAN

Through: **Appearance not given.**Appellant

versus

MONU & ORS.

Through: **Appearance not given.**Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.08.2025

Owing to two Special Benches today, list on 12.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/ss