



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 306/2024 & CM APPL. 56195/2024**

CHANDER BHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P.S Bhatti, Advocate

versus

MONU & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. The matter has been taken up upon mentioning. Learned counsel for the parties submit that efforts to reconcile the differences are being made.
2. At their request, renotify on 17.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

sn