



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010644932024

+ **FAO 306/2024 and CM APPL. 56195/2024**

CHANDER BHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.P.S. Bhatti, Advocate

versus

MONU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

17.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has mentioned the matter and submits that settlement talks are currently going on between the parties and on the said ground, seeks an adjournment.

2. Renotify on 25.11.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

na